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Note:  Questions 6-16 were asked and answered on the site tour provided at the Informational 
Meeting.  
 
6. Question: Are the bodies of water on-site open for fishing? 

 
Answer:  No.    

 
7. Question: Did the Heavy Assembly Building (HAB) formerly house portions of the Tevatron?    

 
Answer:  Yes.   
 

8. Question:  What is the herd-size of the bison? 
 
Answer:  Approximately 39. 
 

9. Question: Is there asbestos on the pipe coverings in the basement tunnels of Wilson Hall?  
 
Answer:  No, the asbestos was abated.  
 

10. Question:  Are student tours allowed in the basement tunnels of Wilson Hall?  
 
Answer:  No.  
 

11. Question: Do student tours extend beyond Wilson Hall?  
 

Answer:  Yes.  
 
12. Question:  Have student tours resumed and/or are student tours currently taking place on-site?  

 
Answer:  Not at this time.  
 

13. Question: Will the tour include the cemetery?   
 

Answer:  No.  
 
14. Question:  Where is the Muon test beam facility?  

 
Answer:  The Muon Lab is Building 700. 
 

15. Question: Does LBNF staff have offices in Illinois or South Dakota?  
 

Answer:  Both.  
 
16. Question:  Is the D-Zero Calorimeter still in place?  

 
Answer:  Yes.  


